
8 
14,348 

9, 24/7/365 
4, dynamically staffed 

31/daily  
on-duty min. 
144/total 

151,448  64.75 sq MI $14.6 B 95% 

Fire Chief Jeff DeGraffenreid, Ed.D. 

8,970 318 

{CARES/UTSTEIN SURVIVAL REPORT}

   54.5% 

   1,015 

   GET THE APP. SAVE A LIFE.  

 
2 

6 

52.% 

$26 

 
$48 

 
{ what is at risk - what is lost = what is saved } 

$82,455,230 - $2,377,976 = $80,077,254 

  
{ save / risk } 

$80,077,254  / $82,455,230 = .97 (97%) 

   $24,683,636 

$20,464,688 

$1,612,116 

$2,349,538 

$257,284 
General fund sources | sales tax 510 - property tax 18% - franchise fees 9%

TRANSFERS 7% - other 8% - CHARGES FOR SERVICES 5% 

5,060 

*ETC INSTITUTE 

   A, B and C-Shifts 
   24/7/365—8 a.m to 8 a.m. 

GIVEN {432} RECEIVED {206} 



Fire codes division   |   Fire prevention division 

EMAIL US AT  

5,899 
782 
266 

38,111 
331 
32 

Fire/LIFE SAFETY inspections 
Construction inspections 
Fire investigations 
Public education contacts {79% children} 
Smoke alarm install visits 
Community Relations events 

2,579 
539 

Plan reviews 
Fire code and operational permits 

• Design fire station 9 
• Conduct comprehensive fire 

station site analysis 
• ADDRESS AGING INFRASTRUCTURE 

     {e.g. Station 1, Station 4) 
• establish battalion support  

officers 

• EXPAND Mobile integrated 
healthcare SERVICES 

• Implement new records 
management system 

• complete Ironwood facility  
logistics project 

• 43 outdoor warning sirens serve olathe 
• The fire department coordinates homeland 

security & emergency management in olathe 
• The fire chief is olathe’s emergency  

management director 

KS TASK FORCE 3—kc region sponsoring agency 
{Search & rescue} 

Kc regional technical rescue specialty team 
Kc regional Hazmat specialty team {1 of 8} 

Kc regional fusion center analyst 
Ks-mo bomb technician working group member 

{explosive ordnance disposal} 

JOCO WILDLAND TASK FORCE member 
ATF ignitable liquids K9 & HANDLER 

 

http://www.facebook.com/OlatheFire/
http://www.instagram/olathefire
http://www.twitter.com/olathefire
http://www.youtube.com/olathefire
https://www.nextdoor.com/gov/OlatheFire

